COUNTY OF LEXINGTON

Procurement Services
212 South Lake Drive, Suite 503
Lexington, South Carolina 29072-3493

Phone (803) 785-8166
Fax (803) 785-2240

THIS IS A STATEMENT OF INTENT TO AWARD A CONTRACT AND BECOMES THE
OFFICIAL STATEMENT OF AWARD CONTINGENT UPON COUNTY COUNCIL
APPROVAL, UNLESS OTHERWISE RESCINDED

SOLICITATION NUMBER: B12054-05/29/12B

PROJECT TITLE: Cell I (Lifts I & II) Final Grading and Stabilization at the
Edmund C&D Landfill in Lexington County, SC.

ISSUE DATE: April 26, 2012

CLOSING DATE: May 29, 2012

AWARD(S) ARE MADE TO THE FOLLOWING:

C. Ray Miles Construction Company
$361,299.00

An actual bidder who is aggrieved in connection with the intended award or award of a contract
shall protest to the Procurement Manager in writing within ten (10) calendar days of the date of the
Intent to Award notice. Protest letter shall state the issues of the protest, specifically listing where
the County failed in determining the potential award.

Jo Marie Brown, CPPB
Procurement Officer

Posted: June 13,2012

THIS IS NOT AN ORDER

DO NOT SHIP PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF PURCHASE ORDER.



1 LS

Bid Comparison Sheet

Cell | (Lifts 1 and 2) Final Grading and Stabilization at the Edmund C and D Landfill in Lexington County, South Carolina

‘ . . km. - V.v ,, ; ;_ - . . « . > (Jié, .WV. ; 1 . . - : ,V,n i , - - 7 v | . ., qf,.

5,

Mobilization/Bonds $29,250.00 $15,000.00 $18,000.00 $14,650.00 $11,300.00]

1 LS

Fine Grading $129,500.00 $207,045.85 $280,000.00 $397,500.00 $600,527.00

1

2

3 633 LF 124" HDPE Pipe (Single Wall) $17,091.00 $15,419.88 $15,192.00 $19,623.00 $21,623.28
4 840 LF |18" HDPE Pipe (Double Wall) $15,120.00 $16,800.00 $15,120.00 $20,160.00 $19,093.20
5 158 LF [24" HDPE Pipe (Single Wall) $4,898.00 $4,057 .44 $3,950.00 $4,108.00 $5,397.28
6 13 EA [HDPE Tee Fitting $3,770.00 $10,959.00 $5,070.00 $4,875.00 $4,141.41
7 26 EA |Sediment Tube $2,210.00 $1,898.00 $2,340.00 $4,160.00 $3,900.00
8 10 EA |Rip-Rap Plunge Pool $5,800.00 $5,000.00} $16,000.00 $15,500.00 $7,500.00
9 15 SY |Grouted Rip-Rap $1,380.00 $3,750.00] $1,350.00 $1,725.00 51,650.00
10 300 SY |Turf Reinforced Matting $1,350.00 $1,443.00 $1,500.00 $1,425.00 $1,200.00
11 87,000 | SY |Erosion Control Matting $91,350.00 $110,490.00 $112,230.00 $95,700.00 $130,500.00
12 18 AC |[Grassing $39,780.00 $21,096.00 $21,600.00 $43,200.00 $27,000.00
13 18 AC |Fertilizer and Soil Amendments $19,800.00 $6,660.00 $7,200.00 $24,300.00 $9,000.00

- $419,619.17 ~ $646,926.00 83

$32,000.00

$269,246.50

$31,650.00

$37,800.00

$7,900.00

$6,500.00

$5,200.00

$20,000.00

$1,500.00

$1,500.00

$23,400.00

$6,300.00

“TOTAL BASE BID|

~ $361,299.00]

___$499,552.00

NOTE: Please note that the following mathematical and submission errors were noted which did not impact the ranking of the low bidder.

1. Richardson Construction Company submitted a total bid amount of $573,496.50. An error was found on line item 11. Line item 11; the unit price was quoted as $150.00 for 87,000 units for a total of $130,500.00. The total
for line item 11 should read $13,050,000.00. This error reflects an increase of $12,919,500 in the submitted bid total. The corrected bid total for Richardson Construction Company is $13,050,000.00

Project No.: 11170-0032
May 31, 2012 - Page 1 of 1

s

x&.%%» 5y
FALLIANCE’

COHSULTIRG ERGINEERS

Prepared By: Alliance Consulting Engineers, Inc.



